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Shamrock Group

203 N 2000 W
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062

(866) 667-3119

2.4 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/22/25 at
7:44:28 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 06/20/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

Last owned in Montana

17,936  Last reported odometer reading

2024 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO K3500 LT

VIN: 2GC4YTEYXR1172449
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Shamrock Group

2.4 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/_CYRaInduY0LWyOfrSd-rtSXXBpmIEGGjtZ4aPPn2bHQBxIp0RJKNNoZzEb6Q5mTnOFI_v4vAZ_JAEr66GuX2RmF4ulZ3v29TeaRdjdSQfjErG5A_fQdFKS5IkyIba0G1LaEo_UVYlc215odkRtJ2QzpDy4T8mwcdtkY_BQL0hne9GAtsRKcd82Vr8Po3_sqix1eW2Sn9T967aIzNXE8akE0L1axS_bBCB_gWEGc42X_jyMpUQlU2nm8mOOF4_9mZnVxAIHUgG7c_qTgJymKyAy21_PQkAiumTq0slk4KeFB_9yFlRP--53c1jAwmCDCWYf5C8M4gn1CW0jP1u3mQtDp2Gvbk48jS0c28aXlCNDEEv9rcD5DS09xfCHboyhpx15pOVKl.cfx


Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 25 months or 18,064 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Corporate

Estimated length of ownership 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Montana

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 17,936

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Corporate
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

11/29/2023 3 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-576-4600
rivertonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories installed

11/30/2023 7 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-938-7611
rivertonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

12/04/2023 34 Jay's Tire Pros
Bountiful, UT
801-397-2707
jaystirepros.com

4.9 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Thrust angle alignment performed

03/20/2024 Autobahn Tints And
Perfomance
American Fork, UT
801-226-8468

Vehicle serviced

04/11/2024 5,166 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-576-4600
rivertonchevy.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/H26ZlLOjx1fQ7cnqKcW4sUFn5U1Z_Y8J-HFAxev5nQ_r7AxTT8SSR3Bj2L-Gf4bkjX-oQbGzINNloM5Nqzpwh5uu5i6POR6ZXEpwVACaxV1irPMtT_N4T0xVQJpU8SaUvl1Aj3w6XRyFEnaLSIJLw_PA9W5L7am8qtDEY9ZNVpnwjxzCfOnlBthv3-WuznzMYEfDJX0jmJTWS8YeTTx7AamKXv6cAYAf_4qRaBNzxVbcxvWeUt-BjkCvJs5DOH5h2S0xPtOYOZvkTXg1kPl_lMGWUuFwqJ0VHPut7Ybg9Nu4u8slmu_3pXpNdnT_kS13LTfg6r7N1lEgA7VFGfrlEaycrgSeI3ySxPJ36VDir1R9MoTfNczP2Onxcs7IvZKl96jU1MCzXLJX8kg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/RalwbFphmfQclySlVMz2Y3bkqX0_voJiQvuaL97ZVuIGdrWmj48afkMRKhmj0ZZjd2cF3ttW0sXQ_Fm-BmRReRdMRRKu6avV8jHxhM3RgzQM8RLb-bqzqDl_feHcAuur2OFqBWeJsr2vFNvEbOJAwp02nvlZcGKJXgQiVDDe04OZiEmIBcAUQtFvmCywykGbl4LggeAz9obKsHRjwdgbU6LARmGwu_wWpJZAjkej2-27yTN0UeVw1Xx_Y3zAySEkg5s_61DIj6epyB-VqnkrH201uXMY8HJ4aUpedIpFjb81diLJOsUx6byinn9uIx-NqS-tEN3myJLqfEjLCC0FeAq8MEIoP-iiyKNAy3MOWI9FA96fu7qPk1WcYQPw9Gbkxto625WHB_x7Ua0.cfx


4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

04/30/2024 5,834 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-576-4600
rivertonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/09/2024 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-576-4600
rivertonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/22/2024 6,708 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-576-4600
rivertonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

06/06/2024 7,121 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-576-4600
rivertonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/02/2024 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalispell, MT

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/16/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N232414840
INTERMITTENT LOSS OF TRAILER

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-



BRAKES
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

09/10/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242435631 SERIAL DATA
GATEWAY MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

11/06/2024 14,563 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-576-4600
rivertonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/23/2025 17,890 Riverton Superstore -
Chevrolet
Sandy, UT
801-576-4600
rivertonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

Description: On certain 2020 and 2024 model year Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD/3500HD
and 2024 model year GMC Sierra 2500HD/3500HD vehicles equipped with Integrated Trailer
Brake (RPO JL1), if the trailer battery is charged to a higher voltage than the vehicle battery,
it may cause the voltage to feed back into the vehicle battery and create a false short to
ground.

This false short to ground will trigger trailer braking to be disabled with customer
notification.

Remedy: Dealers are to replace the Trailer Brake Power Module (TBPM).

-

-

Description: Certain model years and vehicle makes noted in the table above may have a
condition where the battery is at risk for a drain following an over-the-air update.

Remedy: Dealers are to reprogram the serial data gateway module.

-
-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


06/20/2025 17,936 Major League Auto
Repair
Pleasant Grove, UT
801-701-8891
majorleagueautorepair.co
m

4.9 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

118 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Body lubricated
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/22/25 7:44:28 PM (CDT)

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement



